
2018 Hancock Flat 50 
Steering Committee 

Name  Email Phone 
Amanda Everidge aeveridge@hancockregional.org 317-318-5867 
Erika Bruggeman Ebruggeman@hancockregional.org 260-729-7427 
Matt Tanner mtanner242@gmail.com 317-281-8479 
Chris Tanner  Chris.tanner@rollfastcycling.com 317-414-8289 
Mitch Doran  mitch@familybikechain.com 317-695-9374 
Stacey Poe  stacpoe@sbcglobal.net 317-627-4750 
Danielle Daugherty  Ddaugherty@ninestarconnect.com 317-319-0207 
Tom Butler tom@butlerfinancialservices.com  
Joanie Fitzwater jfitzwater@greenfieldin.org  317-538-3839 
Dean Dixon Deand@northmechanical.com  317-395-4603 
Andy Wilkins awilkins@aimmediaindiana.com 317-395-4603 
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